1
®
FN9083.3
ISL6520B
Single Synchronous Buck Pulse-Width
Modulation (PWM) Controller
The ISL6520B makes simple work out of implementing a
complete control scheme for a DC/DC stepdown converter.

• 5V-Input DC/DC Regulators
• Low-Voltage Distributed Power Supplies
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6520BCB* 6520 BCB 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6520BCBZ*
(Note)
6520 BCBZ 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL6520BCR* 65 20BCR 0 to +70 16 Ld 4x4 QFN L16.4x4
ISL6520BCRZ*
(Note)
65 20BCRZ 0 to +70 16 Ld 4x4 QFN
(Pb-free)
L16.4x4
ISL6520BIR* 65 20BIR -40 to +85 16 Ld 4x4 QFN L16.4x4
ISL6520BIRZ*
(Note)
65 20BIRZ -40 to +85 16 Ld 4x4 QFN
(Pb-free)
L16.4x4
ISL6520EVAL1 Evaluation Board
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details
on reel specifications.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material
sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin